

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1201-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 10/16/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/23/2023
 Final action:
 10/23/2023

Enactment date: 10/23/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/25/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 2 of Ordinance 889-2023, passed August 16,

2023, relating to an agreement with Jones Road Family Development for the Literacy through the Arts

Summer Academy 2023.

Sponsors: Rebecca Maurer

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CASINO REVENUE FUNDS, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, WARD 12

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1201-2023-amendment to Jones Road Family Development, 2. FINAL VERSION - City Record

Nov.3, 2023 Page 141

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/23/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
10/16/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 2 of Ordinance 889-2023, passed August 16, 2023, relating to an agreement with Jones Road Family Development for the Literacy through the Arts Summer Academy 2023.